Scoring Summary (Final)
Gold vs. Blue
(4/15/2017 at Morgantown, W.Va)

Gold vs. Blue
Date: 4/15/2017 « Site: Morgantown, W.Va ¢ Stadium: Milan Puskar Stadium
Attendance: 6,415

Score by Quarters | 1 2 3 4 Total
Gold 7 7 0 7 21
Blue 9 22 13 10 54

Qtr Time Scoring Play

1st 8:13  GOLD - Crawford, Justin 51 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Molina, Mike) 5-75 1:47
1st 6:55 BLUE - Drive Stop

1st 0:44  BLUE - Drive Stop; Fumble recovered by Pitts, Derek at BLUE 10 yardline
2nd 8:46  BLUE - Drive Stop

2nd 7:55 BLUE - Three and Out

2nd 6:33 BLUE - Three and Out

2nd 4:41  BLUE - Drive Stop

2nd 3:02 BLUE - Drive Stop

2nd 2:27  GOLD - Pettaway, Martell 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Molina, Mike) 3-63 0:27
2nd 0:39 BLUE - Drive Stop

3rd 6:49 BLUE - Drive Stop

3rd 4:15 BLUE - Three and Out

3rd 2:40 BLUE - Three and Out

4th 9:35 BLUE - Three and Out

G-B
7-0
7-3
7-9
7-12
7-17
7-22
7-25
7-28
14-28
14-31
14-34
14-39
14-44
14-49

4th 7:35 GOLD - Gibson, S. 85 yd TD PASS from Smith, G. (Kick by Staley, E.) 1-85 0:32 21-49

4th 3:48 BLUE - Three and Out

Kickoff time: 1:05 pm « End of Game: 2:34 pm « Total elapsed time: 1:29
Temperature: 70 « Wind: SSW 6mph « Weather: Mostly Cloudy

21-54



Team Statistics (Final)
GOLD vs BLUE (Apr 15, 2017 at Morgantown, W.Va.)

GOLD BLUE

FIRST DOWNS 16 0
Rushing 5 0
Passing 11 0
Penalty 0 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 116 0
Rushing Attempts 31 0
Average Per Rush 3.7 0.0
Rushing Touchdowns 2 0
Yards Gained Rushing 158 0
Yards Lost Rushing 42 0
NET YARDS PASSING 385 0
Completions-Attempts-Int 23-41-0 0-0-0
Average Per Attempt 9.4 0.0
Average Per Completion 16.7 0.0
Passing Touchdowns 1 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 501 0
Total offense plays 72 0
Average Gain Per Play 7.0 0.0
Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-1 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 3-15 0-0
PUNTS-YARDS 9-366 0-0
Average Yards Per Punt 40.7 0.0
Net Yards Per Punt 40.7 0.0
Inside 20 5 0
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 0-0 0-0
Average Yards Per Kickoff 0.0 0.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff 0.0 0.0
Touchbacks 0 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 0.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 0.0 0.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 60:00 00:00
1st Quarter 15:00 0:00
2nd Quarter 15:00 0:00
3rd Quarter 0:00 0:00
4th Quarter 30:00 0:00
Third-Down Conversions 5 of 17 OofO
Fourth-Down Conversions Oof2 OofO
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 0-0
Touchdowns 0-1 0-0
Field goals 0-1 0-0
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 3-17
PAT Kicks 3-3 0-0
Field Goals 0-0 0-0
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics (Final)
GOLD vs BLUE (Apr 15, 2017 at Morgantown, W.Va.)

GOLD BLUE
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Crawford, Justi 6 69 3 66 1 51 11.0 Totals 0 0 0 0O O 0 0.0
Pettaway, Marte 7 38 4 34 1 15 409
Bush, Tevin 8 28 4 24 0 16 3.0
Banks, Jashawn 4 15 0O 15 O 6 3.8
Sills V, David 1 8 0 8 0O 8 8.0
Dorr, Lorenzo 1 0 0 0O O 0 0.0
Grier, Will 1 0 6 -6 0 O -6.0
Chugunov, Chris 2 0O 11 -112 O O -55
TEAM 1 0O 14 -14 0 0-14.0
Totals 31 158 42 116 2 51 3.7
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
Chugunov, Chris 10-22-0 98 O 29 2 Totals 0-0-0 0O O 0 0
Grier, Will 12-18-0 202 O 60 1
TEAM 1-1-0 85 1 85 0
Totals 23-41-0 385 1 85 3
Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Sills V, David 6 96 0 34 Totals 0 0 0 0
Jennings, Gary 5 46 0 17
Durante, Jovon 4 52 0 29
Marenco, Alejan 2 10 0 7
TEAM 1 85 1 85
Rogers, Ricky 1 60 0 60
Maiden. Dominiq 1 17 0 17
Bowen, Druw 1 11 0 11
Watts, Conner 1 5 0 5
Bush, Tevin 1 3 0 3
Totals 23 385 1 85
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Young, Jonn 5 201 40.2 43 2 0 Totals 0 0O 0.0 0 0 0
Kinney, Billy 4 165 41.2 44 3 0
Totals 9 366 40.7 44 5 0

Punt Kickoff  Intercept Punt Kickoff  Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg Returns No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg
Totals 0O 0 o0 O OO0 O O Totals o o oo o oo o o
Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Sills V, David 8 96 0 0 0 104
TEAM -14 85 0 0 0 71
Crawford, Justi 66 0 0 0 0 66
Rogers, Ricky 0 60 0 0 0 60

FUMBLES: GOLD-Pettaway, Marte 1-1; TEAM 1-0. BLUE-None.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
GOLD vs BLUE (Apr 15, 2017 at Morgantown, W.Va.)

GOLD Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp

#

Totals 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0

BLUE Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp

9

18
19
14
29
38
93
42
37
11
26
24
25
1

88
45
59
3

7

87
92
22
99
10
31
34
46
33

Stewart, Jovann
Gross Jr., Marv
Battle, Elijah
Bonamico, Dante
Mahone, Sean
Commodore, Shan
Rose, Ezekiel
Thimons, Logan
Williams, Kevin
Long, David
Lindsey, Deamon
Bailey, Hakeem
Kamara, Osman
Pitts, Derrek
Shuler 11, Adam
Hensley, Adam
Williams, Luke
Benton, Al-Rash
Ferns, Brendan
Wolfley, Stone
Lewis, Jon

Long, Jake
Pegues, Xavier
Tonkery, Dylan
Sandwisch, Zach
Campbell, Shea
Donahue, Reese
Qualls, Quondar

1
1
1
1
1
[ R T o |

NOCORRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPREPREPRERNNNNRPREPNNWWDDD
NORPOOOOOOOOOOORRFROOOONNRROROR
DORPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPREPREPREPNNNNNNNOOWWWD™DOC

1

1

1

1

1

1

N
=
a1

Totals



	Final Scoring Summary
	Team
	Individual Stats
	Defense

