Scoring Summary (Final) Gold vs. Blue (4/15/2017 at Morgantown, W.Va)

Gold vs. Blue

Date: 4/15/2017 • Site: Morgantown, W.Va • Stadium: Milan Puskar Stadium

Attendance: 6,415

Score by Quarters	1	2	3	4	Total
Gold	7	7	0	7	21
Blue	9	22	13	10	54

Qtr	Time	Scoring Play	G-B
1st	8:13	GOLD - Crawford, Justin 51 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Molina, Mike) 5-75 1:47	7-0
1st	6:55	BLUE - Drive Stop	7-3
1st	0:44	BLUE - Drive Stop; Fumble recovered by Pitts, Derek at BLUE 10 yardline	7-9
2nd	8:46	BLUE - Drive Stop	7-12
2nd	7:55	BLUE - Three and Out	7-17
2nd	6:33	BLUE - Three and Out	7-22
2nd	4:41	BLUE - Drive Stop	7-25
2nd	3:02	BLUE - Drive Stop	7-28
2nd	2:27	GOLD - Pettaway, Martell 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Molina, Mike) 3-63 0:27	14-28
2nd	0:39	BLUE - Drive Stop	14-31
3rd	6:49	BLUE - Drive Stop	14-34
3rd	4:15	BLUE - Three and Out	14-39
3rd	2:40	BLUE - Three and Out	14-44
4th	9:35	BLUE - Three and Out	14-49
4th	7:35	GOLD - Gibson, S. 85 yd TD PASS from Smith, G. (Kick by Staley, E.) 1-85 0:32	21-49
4th	3:48	BLUE - Three and Out	21-54

Kickoff time: 1:05 pm • End of Game: 2:34 pm • Total elapsed time: 1:29

Temperature: 70 • Wind: SSW 6mph • Weather: Mostly Cloudy

Team Statistics (Final) GOLD vs BLUE (Apr 15, 2017 at Morgantown, W.Va.)

	GOLD	BLUE
FIRST DOWNS	16	0
Rushing	5	0
Passing	11	0
Penalty	0	0
NET YARDS RUSHING	116	0
Rushing Attempts	31	0
Average Per Rush	3.7	0.0
Rushing Touchdowns	2	0
Yards Gained Rushing	158	0
Yards Lost Rushing	42	0
NET YARDS PASSING	385	0
Completions-Attempts-Int	23-41-0	0-0-0
Average Per Attempt	9.4	0.0
Average Per Completion	16.7	0.0
Passing Touchdowns	1	0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS	501	0
Total offense plays	72	0
Average Gain Per Play	7.0	0.0
Fumbles: Number-Lost	2-1	0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards	3-15	0-0
PUNTS-YARDS	9-366	0-0
Average Yards Per Punt	40.7	0.0
Net Yards Per Punt	40.7	0.0
Inside 20	5	0
50+ Yards	0	0
Touchbacks	0	0
Fair catch	0	0
KICKOFFS-YARDS	0-0	0-0
Average Yards Per Kickoff	0.0	0.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff	0.0	0.0
Touchbacks	0	0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD	0-0-0	0-0-0
Average Per Return	0.0	0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD	0-0-0	0-0-0
Average Per Return	0.0	0.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD	0-0-0	0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD	0-0-0	0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards	0	0
Possession Time	60:00	00:00
1st Quarter	15:00	0:00
2nd Quarter	15:00	0:00
3rd Quarter	0:00	0:00
4th Quarter	30:00	0:00
Third-Down Conversions	5 of 17	0 of 0
Fourth-Down Conversions	0 of 2	0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances	0-1	0-0
Touchdowns	0-1	0-0
Field goals	0-1	0-0
Sacks By: Number-Yards	0-0	3-17
PAT Kicks	3-3	0-0
Field Goals	0-0	0-0
Points off turnovers	0	0

Individual Statistics (Final) GOLD vs BLUE (Apr 15, 2017 at Morgantown, W.Va.)

GOLD BLUE

Rushing Crawford, Justi Pettaway, Marte Bush, Tevin Banks, Jashawn Sills V, David Dorr, Lorenzo Grier, Will Chugunov, Chris TEAM Totals	No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg 6 69 3 66 1 51 11.0 7 38 4 34 1 15 4.9 8 28 4 24 0 16 3.0 4 15 0 15 0 6 3.8 1 8 0 8 8.0 1 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 6 -6 0 0 -6.0 2 0 11 -11 0 0 -5.5 1 0 14 -14 0 0 -14.0 31 158 42 116 2 51 3.7	Rushing Totals	No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Passing Chugunov, Chris Grier, Will TEAM Totals	C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack 10-22-0 98 0 29 2 12-18-0 202 0 60 1 1-1-0 85 1 85 0 23-41-0 385 1 85 3	Passing Totals	C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack 0-0-0 0 0 0 0
Receiving Sills V, David Jennings, Gary Durante, Jovon Marenco, Alejan TEAM Rogers, Ricky Maiden. Dominiq Bowen, Druw Watts, Conner Bush, Tevin Totals	No. Yards TD Long 6 96 0 34 5 46 0 17 4 52 0 29 2 10 0 7 1 85 1 85 1 60 0 60 1 17 0 17 1 11 0 11 1 5 0 5 1 3 0 3 23 385 1 85	Receiving Totals	No. Yards TD Long 0 0 0 0
Punting Young, Jonn Kinney, Billy Totals	No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB 5 201 40.2 43 2 0 4 165 41.2 44 3 0 9 366 40.7 44 5 0	<u>Punting</u> Totals	No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB 0 0 0.0 0 0
Returns Totals	Punt Kickoff Intercept No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Returns Totals	Punt Kickoff Intercept No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Field goals	Otr Time Dist Result	Field goals	Otr Time Dist Result
Kickoffs	No. Yards Avg TB OB	Kickoffs	No. Yards Avg TB OB
All-purpose Sills V, David TEAM Crawford, Justi Rogers, Ricky	Run Rcv KR PR IR Total 8 96 0 0 0 104 -14 85 0 0 0 71 66 0 0 0 0 66 0 60 0 0 0 60	All-purpose	Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

FUMBLES: GOLD-Pettaway, Marte 1-1; TEAM 1-0. BLUE-None.

Defensive Statistics (Final) GOLD vs BLUE (Apr 15, 2017 at Morgantown, W.Va.)

# GOLD	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds	FF	FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp	Blks	QBH
Totals	0	0	0	0.0-0	0.0-0	0	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
# BLUE	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds	FF	FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp	Blks	QBH
9 Stewart, Jovann	4	1	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_
18 Gross Jr., Marv	4	0	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_
19 Battle, Elijah	3	1	4	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	_
14 Bonamico, Dante	3	0	3	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-
29 Mahone, Sean	2	1	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
38 Commodore, Shan	2	1	3	-	1.0-2	-	-	-	1	-	-
93 Rose, Ezekiel	1	2	3	1.0-6	1.0-6	-	-	-	-	-	-
42 Thimons, Logan	1	2	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
37 Williams, Kevin	2	0	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11 Long, David	2	0	2	-	1.0-3	-	-	-	-	-	-
26 Lindsey, Deamon	2	0	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
24 Bailey, Hakeem	2	0	2	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-
25 Kamara, Osman	1	1	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1 Pitts, Derrek	1	1	2	-	-	-	1-0	-	-	-	-
88 Shuler II, Adam	1	1	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
45 Hensley, Adam	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
59 Williams, Luke	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3 Benton, Al-Rash	1	0	1	1.0-6	1.0-6	-	-	-	-	-	-
7 Ferns, Brendan	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
87 Wolfley, Stone	1	0	1	1.0-5	1.0-5	-	-	-	-	-	-
92 Lewis, Jon	1	0	1	-	1.0-1	-	-	-	-	-	-
22 Long, Jake	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-
99 Pegues, Xavier	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10 Tonkery, Dylan	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
31 Sandwisch, Zach	1	0	1	-	1.0-1	-	-	-	-	-	-
34 Campbell, Shea	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
46 Donahue, Reese	0	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
33 Qualls, Quondar	0	0	0	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-
Totals	42	12	54	3.0-17	7.0-24	0	1-0	0-0	6	0	0